

## **Greenwood Public Library**

connect. experience. imagine.

Contact: Valerie Holbrook Tel.: 317-885-5036 x1206

Email: vholbrook@greenwoodlibrary.us

GPL Press Room: www.greenwoodlibrary.us/press.asp

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 12, 2018

## Patron-chosen program coming to Greenwood library

GPL Family Carnival offers fun for all ages

Greenwood Public Library invites all ages to their GPL Family Carnival on Saturday, September 29<sup>th</sup> from noon – 3pm. The carnival will feature a balloon artist, face painting, free cotton candy, games and crafts for the family, as well as a showing of the Disney classic *Dumbo*.

During GPL's 2018 Winter Reading Program, participants were given the opportunity to vote for an upcoming program, and the winning option was a carnival. Librarians have been excitedly brainstorming ideas since the end of Winter Reading and are excited to finally be able to offer this patron-chosen event.

"We're so excited to be bringing this interactive, family-friendly event to our patrons," said Assistant Director Emily Ellis. "Bringing the "big top" to Greenwood has been a blast, and we can't wait for patrons to attend the program they asked for!"

The program is free of charge, and no registration is required. Learn more about the GPL Family Carnival online at www.greenwoodlibrary.us.

What: GPL Family Carnival

When: Saturday, September 29<sup>th</sup> Noon – 3pm

Where: Greenwood Public Library | 310 S. Meridian St. Greenwood, IN 46143

## **About Greenwood Public Library**

In the heart of Old Town Greenwood, Greenwood Public Library actively enriches lives, promotes discovery, and fosters personal growth. GPL's newest campaign is aimed at creating a renewed excitement for reading in the Greenwood community.

###